Docket No.: 10-13-1999 FORM: PTO-1595 (Modified) **DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar OCT 0 6 1999 P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → ◀ 101167510 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan. attacked original pocuments or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kooi B.V. Selectiebedrijf Kooi Beheer B.V. Address: Leijester Hegedijk 25, NL-9071 XB Oude Leije The Netherlands ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Oude Leije State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Country: NETHERLANDS □ Other 7IP NL-9071 Execution Date: May 10, 1997 ☐ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 4,498,837 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 27,297 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1400 K Street, N.W., 10th Fl. 8. Deposit account number: City: Washington _____ State/Prov.; DC 23-0575 ZIP: 20005-2477 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 0/12/1999 DMGUYEN 00000241 230575 4498837 40.00 CH FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Richard H. Tushin

REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0599

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

6 October 1999

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Selectiebedrijf Kooi Beheer B.V., a Netherlands corporation, having a place of business at No. 25, Molen, NL-9077 ZV Vrouwenparochie, The Netherlands, is the co-owner, by assignment, of the following patent and the invention covered thereby:

U.S. Patent No. 4,498,837, entitled "
", granted on

to Hessel Kooi and Sjoerd Meijer, WHEREAS, Kooi B.V., a corporation organised and existing under the Laws of the Netherlands and having a place of business at Leijester Hegedijk 25, NL-9071 XB Oude Leije, the Netherlands, wishes to acquire that part of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention and improvements therein disclosed, which belongs to Selectiebedrijf Kooi Beheer B.V.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (US \$ 1,--) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Selectiebedrijf Kooi Beheer B.V. by Kooi B.V., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Selectiebedrijf Kooi Beheer B.V. does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto Kooi B.V., her part of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby for the United States of America, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, Kooi B.V. to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Selectiebedrijf Kooi Beheer B.V. had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Kooi B.V.'s own use and for the use of Kooi B.V.'s successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

./2

AND, Selectiebedrijf Kooi Beheer B.V. hereby convenants that it has the full right to convey her entire interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

EXECUTED this

day of 10-5- 97

Selectiebedrijf Kooi Beheer B.V.

Ву Name:

Title:

Hessel Novi Directour.

REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0601